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AhaSlides Accessibility Conformance Report 

International Edition 

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.5Rev) 

Name of Product/Version: AhaSlides Audience Site “audience.ahaslides.com” 

Report Date: August 2025 

Product Description: The AhaSlides Audience Site allows participants to join presentations and interact in real 

time via polls, quizzes, word clouds, Q&A, and spinner slides. 

Contact Information: design-team@ahaslides.com 

Notes: This report applies only to the audience-facing experience of AhaSlides, accessible via 

audience.ahaslides.com and its associated voting and interaction flows. It does not include the Presentation Editor 

and admin dashboard (presenter.ahaslides.com), or the AhaSlides Landing Site (ahaslides.com).  

Evaluation Methods Used: Manual testing on MacOS Sonoma and iOS using VoiceOver in Safari and Chrome. 

Testing included keyboard navigation, color contrast verification, zoom to 200%, and screen reader output across 

common slide types (quiz, poll, word cloud). Tools used include Axe DevTools, Lighthouse, and Stark plugin in Figma. 

Applicable Standards/Guidelines 

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines: 

__________________________________ 
“Voluntary Product Accessibility Template” and “VPAT” are registered 
service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI) Page 2 of 33 
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Standard/Guideline Included In Report 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 Level A (Yes) 

Level AA (Yes) 

Level AAA (No) 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 Level A (Yes) 

Level AA (Yes) 

Level AAA (No) 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.2 Level A (Yes) (partial mapping) 

Level AA (Yes) (partial mapping) 

Level AAA (No) 

Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 2018 (Yes) 

EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements for ICT products and services - V3.1.1 (2019-11) AND 
EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements for ICT products and services - V3.2.1 (2021-03) 

(Yes) 

Terms 

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows: 

● Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent 
facilitation. 

● Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion. 

● Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion. 

● Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product. 

● Not Evaluated: AhaSlides has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can only be used in WCAG Level AAA criteria. 
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WCAG 2.x Report 

Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with: 

● EN 301 549: 
o Clause 9 - Web 
o Clauses 10.1-10.4 of Clause 10 - Non-Web documents 
o Clauses 11.1-11.4 and 11.8.2 of Clause 11 - Software 
o Clauses 12.1.2 and 12.2.4 of Clause 12 - Documentation and support services 

● Revised Section 508: 
o Chapter 5 - 501.1 Scope and 504.2 Content Creation or Editing 
o Chapter 6 - 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation 

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and 
accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.1 Conformance Requirements. 
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Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A 
Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.1.1 (Web) 
● 10.1.1.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.1.1.2 (Closed Functionality Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Does Not Support No meaningful non-text elements in the AhaSlides 
audience experience currently provide appropriate 
text alternatives. Images, emoji-based interactions, 
icon-only buttons, and visual poll components are 
either missing alt text, lack aria-label, or are not 
exposed to assistive technologies.  
These issues will be addressed in upcoming product 
updates. 
 

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.2.1 (Web) 
● 10.1.2.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.2.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.2.1.2.1 and 11.1.2.1.2.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not applicable  

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 

Not Applicable AhaSlides does not provide prerecorded multimedia 
content with audio. Embedded video content (such as 

Page 5 of 33 

 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#text-equiv-all
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-av-only-alt
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-captions


 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

EN 301 549 Criteria 
● 9.1.2.2 (Web) 
● 10.1.2.2 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.2.2 (Closed Software)  
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software)  
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

from YouTube) is externally hosted and captions are 
the responsibility of the content provider. 

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.2.3 (Web) 
● 10.1.2.3 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.2.3.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software)  
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable The AhaSlides Audience Site does not support 
prerecorded video content. Presenters may optionally 
attach audio recordings to questions, but these do not 
contain visual-only information requiring audio 
descriptions.  
 

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.3.1 (Web) 
● 10.1.3.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.3.1.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 

Partially Supports Form fields in Login screen aren't associated with 
labels. Other structural relationships—such as 
grouped options, heading hierarchy, and semantic 
grouping of interactive areas—are not clearly 
conveyed through HTML. Visual cues like spacing and 
color are used to imply relationships, but these are 
not programmatically exposed for assistive 
technologies. 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

These issues will be addressed in upcoming product 
updates. 
 

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.3.2 (Web) 
● 10.1.3.2 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.3.2.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Does Not Support Content in the DOM does not follow a logical reading 
order, causing screen readers to announce poll 
answers before the question itself. Layout techniques 
such as flexbox reordering and dynamic updates (e.g. 
poll results) also break assistive reading flow and 
expected keyboard navigation. 
These issues will be addressed in upcoming product 
updates. 
 

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.3.3 (Web) 
● 10.1.3.3 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.3.3 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports The AhaSlides Audience Site does not rely solely on 
sensory cues such as color, shape, sound, or position 
to convey information. Instructions and controls are 
typically presented with text labels, icons, or 
descriptions that do not depend only on visual or 
auditory attributes. For example, answer buttons, 
navigation, and prompts use clear text instead of 
position-only guidance like “click the red button to 
continue.” 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.4.1 (Web) 
● 10.1.4.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.4.1 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports Currently, some interactive elements (e.g. poll/quiz 
options) lack hover state entirely. In other cases, 
active or focus styles rely solely on color changes 
without additional visual indicators such as borders, 
icons, or underline. 
These issues will be addressed in upcoming product 
updates. 
 

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.4.2 (Web) 
● 10.1.4.2 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.4.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports The AhaSlides Audience Site does not play audio 
automatically. All sound effects (e.g., quiz music) must 
be manually triggered by the presenter and do not 
auto-start for the audience. Therefore, no additional 
audio control mechanism is required. Users retain 
control over volume via their system settings. 

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.1.1 (Web) 
● 10.2.1.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 

Partially Supports Most interactive actions in AhaSlides are not operable 
via keyboard. Poll and quiz options cannot receive 
focus, slide navigation and voting cannot be triggered 
without a pointer, and key elements lack visible focus 
indicators. 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 11.2.1.1.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

These issues will be addressed in upcoming product 
updates. 
 

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.1.2 (Web) 
● 10.2.1.2 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.1.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Does Not Support Users cannot navigate all interactive elements via 
keyboard, and some components lack semantic roles 
or focus management.  
These issues will be addressed in upcoming product 
updates. 
 

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.1.4 (Web) 
● 10.2.1.4 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.1.4.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Not Applicable The AhaSlides Audience Site does not implement 
single-character keyboard shortcuts. All keyboard 
interactions require standard keys (e.g., Tab, Enter) or 
are based on browser-native controls. Therefore, 
there are no shortcuts that could interfere with screen 
reader or keyboard-only users. 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.2.1 (Web) 
● 10.2.2.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.2.1 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports Some AhaSlides interactions (e.g., quizzes) are 
time-limited based on presenter-defined settings. 
While presenters can choose to disable timers or 
adjust time limits, participants do not have the ability 
to individually pause, extend, or adjust time 
constraints during a session. Real-time experiences 
like voting or quiz scoring are essential to the function 
of the site, but this limits flexibility for users who may 
need more time due to cognitive or motor disabilities. 

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.2.2 (Web) 
● 10.2.2.2 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.2.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports Some visual animations in AhaSlides Audience Site — 
such as the spinner wheel, leaderboard reveals, and 
result bars — begin automatically and cannot be 
paused, stopped, or hidden by the audience. 

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.3.1 (Web) 
● 10.2.3.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) 

Supports The AhaSlides Audience Site itself does not contain 
native flashing content that exceeds WCAG 
thresholds. However, presenters can insert animated 
media such as GIFs (via Tenor integration or image 
upload), which may include flashing effects. AhaSlides 
currently does not provide any automated filtering or 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 11.2.3.1 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

warnings for seizure-inducing content. Future 
improvements may include limiting GIF frame rates or 
flagging unsafe content to better protect users with 
photosensitive conditions.  

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.4.1 (Web) 
● 10.2.4.1 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 
● 11.2.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.2.4.1 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 

Does Not Support AhaSlides does not currently provide any mechanism 
to bypass repeated content blocks. Users relying on 
keyboard navigation are forced to tab through 
persistent elements like the top toolbar and 
navigation controls before reaching the main 
interactive area. There are no skip links, semantic 
landmarks, or structural roles in place to support 
efficient navigation. This results in poor accessibility 
for users with screen readers or limited motor ability 
and constitutes a failure to meet this criterion. 

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.4.2 (Web) 
● 10.2.4.2 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) - Does not apply 
● 11.2.4.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 

Partially Supports While each distinct presentation does have a unique 
and descriptive title on page load, other dynamic 
states (e.g. changing slides within a live presentation) 
do not update the title dynamically. 
These issues will be addressed in upcoming product 
updates. 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.4.3 (Web) 
● 10.2.4.3 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.4.3 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially supports Only a few interactive elements are focusable via 
keyboard, but when focus is applied, the order is 
logical and precise, without erratic jumps or 
disruptions. 

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.4.4 (Web) 
● 10.2.4.4 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.4.4 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.4.4 (Closed Software 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports Links in the audience interface consistently provide 
sufficient context and clear intent, even when 
separated from headings or buttons. 

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.5.1 (Web) 

Supports 
 

Most interactions in the Audience App can be 
completed using simple pointer gestures such as 
single taps or clicks. However, the “Correct Order” 
question type currently requires drag-and-drop, which 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 10.2.5.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.5.1 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

involves a path-based gesture that is not operable via 
a single-point alternative (e.g. tap-to-select or 
keyboard navigation). This means the criterion is 
partially supported and will fail unless an accessible 
alternative is provided. 

2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.5.2 (Web) 
● 10.2.5.2 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.5.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.5.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Supports All interactive elements in the audience app activate 
only on pointer up, and none are triggered solely on 
pointer down. 
There is no custom logic that bypasses standard 
pointer behaviour across mouse, touch, or stylus input. 
Actions are either cancelable (via pointer movement), 
easily reversible, or require explicit user confirmation. 

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.5.3 (Web) 
● 10.2.5.3 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.5.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.5.3.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Partially Supports While most visible labels for buttons and inputs are 
present, not all programmatic names (e.g., via 
aria-label or aria-labelledby) match the visible text. 
This may lead to confusion for users relying on voice 
control or screen readers, who expect the spoken 
label to match what’s visibly shown. 
 
These issues will be addressed in upcoming product 
updates. 

2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.5.4 (Web) 
● 10.2.5.4 (Non-web document) 

Not applicable No functions in AhaSlides Audience Site are triggered 
by moving a device 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 11.2.5.4 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.5.4 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A) 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.3.1.1 (Web) 
● 10.3.1.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.3.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.3.1.1.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Does Not Support AhaSlides does not declare a primary language using 
the lang attribute on the <html> element. 
These issues will be addressed in upcoming product 
updates. 
 

3.2.1 On Focus (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.3.2.1 (Web) 
● 10.3.2.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.3.2.1 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports Although no context change is triggered on focus, the 
current implementation lacks robust keyboard focus 
support.  
These issues will be addressed in upcoming product 
updates. 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

3.2.2 On Input (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.3.2.2 (Web) 
● 10.3.2.2 (Non-web document) 
● 11.3.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.3.2.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports All user inputs are handled without triggering 
unexpected changes in context. 
No input fields, selections, or interactions cause 
automatic navigation, page reloads, or modal triggers 
without clear user intent or confirmation. This ensures 
a predictable and stable experience for all users, 
including keyboard and assistive technology users. 

3.2.6 Consistent Help (Level A 2.2 only) 
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply 
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Supports  

3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.3.3.1 (Web) 
● 10.3.3.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.3.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.3.3.1.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports Error messages are shown, but the feedback lacks 
clear association with the specific input field, which 
may reduce clarity for assistive tech users. 

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

Partially Supports Most input fields have clear visible labels and provide 
adequate instructions. However, a few fields lack 
programmatic association (e.g. missing aria-label or 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 9.3.3.2 (Web) 
● 10.3.3.2 (Non-web document) 
● 11.3.3.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.3.3.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

label for). Improvements are needed to ensure all 
inputs are accessible to assistive technologies. 

3.3.7 Redundant Entry (Level A 2.2 only) 
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply 
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Supports  

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) 
Applies to: 
WCAG 2.0 and 2.1 – Always answer ‘Supports’ 
WCAG 2.2 (obsolete and removed) - Does not apply 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.4.1.1 (Web) 
● 10.4.1.1 (Non-web document) 
● 11.4.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.4.1.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports Most parsing criteria are met, including proper 
element nesting, valid HTML structure, and no 
duplicate IDs. However, accessibility-related attributes 
(aria-*, role) are mostly missing, which may hinder 
assistive technology from interpreting component 
semantics properly. 
 

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.4.1.2 (Web) 

Does Not Support The Audience app currently does not expose name, 
role, or value for interactive components. 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 10.4.1.2 (Non-web document) 
● 11.4.1.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.4.1.2.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Elements lack aria-label, role, and dynamic state 
attributes (aria-pressed, etc.), making them invisible or 
ambiguous to assistive technologies. 
These criteria are part of our long-term accessibility 
improvements and will be addressed in future 
development phases. 
 

 

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA 
Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.2.4 (Web) 
● 10.1.2.4 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.2.4 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not applicable AhaSlides does not produce time-based media. If used 
alongside video conferencing tools, captions may be 
provided by those platforms. 

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

Not applicable Presenters may embed third-party video content; it is 
their responsibility to ensure accessibility. AhaSlides 
does not host time-based media. 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 9.1.2.5 (Web) 
● 10.1.2.5 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.2.5 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.3.4 (Web) 
● 10.1.3.4 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.3.4 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.3.4 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Supports AhaSlides fully supports both portrait and landscape 
orientations without loss of functionality or content. 
All interactions remain accessible regardless of device 
orientation. 

1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.3.5 (Web) 
● 10.1.3.5 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.3.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.3.5.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Supports All relevant input fields correctly use semantic 
autocomplete attributes, enabling assistive 
technologies to identify input purposes and support 
autofill or personalization. This criterion is fully 
satisfied. 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.4.3 (Web) 
● 10.1.4.3 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.4.3 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports The system fully supports contrast compliance by 
default. However, since presenters and poll creators 
can customise visual themes, some combinations may 
not meet WCAG contrast ratios. To mitigate this, a 
built-in contrast checker is available to guide users 
when their settings result in insufficient contrast. 

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.4.4 (Web) 
● 10.1.4.4 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.4.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.4.4.2 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports Text remains readable and functional when resized up 
to 200% using browser or OS font scaling, without loss 
of content or functionality. The layout adapts 
responsively, ensuring accessibility across different 
zoom levels. 

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.4.5 (Web) 
● 10.1.4.5 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.4.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) 

Partially Supports Most textual content is implemented as real text, 
ensuring readability and scalability. However, some 
decorative elements still include embedded text within 
images without alt="" or proper hiding from assistive 
technologies. This may cause unnecessary noise for 
screen reader users. 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 11.1.4.5.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.4.10 (Web) 
● 10.1.4.10 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.4.10 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.4.10 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Supports All layout and content elements reflow correctly at 
320px width and 400% zoom. No horizontal scrolling is 
required, and all functionality remains accessible. 
Responsive stacking and wrapping are handled well, 
with no clipping or loss of information. 

1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.4.11 (Web) 
● 10.1.4.11 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.4.11 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.4.11 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Partially Supports Default UI components meet all non-text contrast 
requirements. However, presenters can customise 
themes, which may reduce contrast. A built-in contrast 
checker warns users when their choices violate WCAG 
thresholds. 

1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.4.12 (Web) 

Partially Supports Text spacing is not hardcoded and can technically be 
overridden. However, full compliance requires layout 
to remain fully functional and visually coherent when 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 10.1.4.12 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.4.12 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.4.12 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

applying user-defined spacing settings (as defined in 
the criterion) 

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.1.4.13 (Web) 
● 10.1.4.13 (Non-web document) 
● 11.1.4.13 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.1.4.13 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Partially Supports 
 
 

Most hover/focus-triggered content (e.g. tooltips, 
highlights) in the audience app passes the essential 
criteria. However, some items may not yet be 
accessible via keyboard focus or may lack fallback 
alternatives for non-hover users (e.g. screen readers). 

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.4.5 (Web) 
● 10.2.4.5 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 
● 11.2.4.5 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 

Not applicable The audience interface presents one live slide at a 
time, controlled by the presenter. Alternate navigation 
is not applicable. 

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 

Partially Supports Most headings follow a logical structure and clearly 
describe content sections. Input fields are generally 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

EN 301 549 Criteria 
● 9.2.4.6 (Web) 
● 10.2.4.6 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.4.6 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.4.6 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

labelled, but a few rely solely on placeholder text, 
which may not meet accessibility requirements for 
persistent or screen reader-friendly labels. 

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.2.4.7 (Web) 
● 10.2.4.7 (Non-web document) 
● 11.2.4.7 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.2.4.7 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Does Not Support Only a small number of elements (such as inputs or 
basic buttons) show focus indicators, and even these 
are inconsistently applied across different pages and 
components. Most interactive elements have no visible 
focus state, making keyboard navigation unclear and 
unreliable. 
These criteria are part of our long-term accessibility 
improvements and will be addressed in future 
development phases. 
 

2.4.11 Focus Not Obscured (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only) 
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply 
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Supports  

2.5.7 Dragging Movements (Level AA 2.2 only) 
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply 
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Supports  

2.5.8 Target Size (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only) 
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply 

Supports  
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA) 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.3.1.2 (Web) 
● 10.3.1.2 (Non-web document) 
● 11.3.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.3.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Does Not Support AhaSlides does not use any lang attribute to mark up 
language changes. 
These issues will be addressed in upcoming product 
updates. 
 

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.3.2.3 (Web) 
● 10.3.2.3 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 
● 11.3.2.3 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.3.2.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 

Partially Supports Navigation structure and position are consistent across 
pages, but inconsistent tab order disrupts the expected 
flow for keyboard users. This limits accessibility for 
non-mouse interactions. 

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.3.2.4 (Web) 
● 10.3.2.4 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 

Partially Supports Most visual and functional components are 
consistently labeled and styled across the UI. However, 
some reusable elements lack consistent ARIA roles or 
alt text, which may hinder assistive technologies from 
correctly identifying repeated components. 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 11.3.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.3.2.4 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.3.3.3 (Web) 
● 10.3.3.3 (Non-web document) 
● 11.3.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.3.3.3 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports All error messages in the audience app provide clear 
identification of the problematic field and offer 
actionable suggestions for correction. Error handling is 
contextual, accessible, and written in user-friendly 
language.  

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.3.3.4 (Web) 
● 10.3.3.4 (Non-web document) 
● 11.3.3.4 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.3.3.4 (Closed Software) 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 

Supports The audience app provides sufficient review and 
confirmation before users perform any irreversible 
actions. All key interactions are designed to prevent 
accidental data loss or submission. 
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

● 501 (Web)(Software) 
● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 602.3 (Support Docs) 

3.3.8 Accessible Authentication (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only) 
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply 
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Supports  

4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

● 9.4.1.3 (Web) 
● 10.4.1.3 (Non-web document) 
● 11.4.1.3 (Open Functionality Software) 
● 11.4.1.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 
● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
● 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
● 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Does Not Support No status messages are programmatically exposed to 
assistive technologies using aria-live or equivalent 
attributes.  
These criteria are part of our long-term accessibility 
improvements and will be addressed in future 
development phases. 
 
 

 

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA 
Notes: This level was not evaluated as AhaSlides is currently focused on meeting Level A and AA requirements. 

Revised Section 508 Report 
Notes: 

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC) 
Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

302.1 Without Vision Does Not Support 
AhaSlides does not support non-visual 
interaction: most elements are not 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
focusable or screen-reader compatible, 
making AhaSlides unusable without 
vision. 
These issues will be addressed in 
upcoming product updates. 
 

302.2 With Limited Vision Partially Supports 

AhaSlides partially supports users with 
limited vision. While zoom and basic 
readability are preserved, contrast and 
reliance on visual styling (e.g. colour-only 
indicators) may hinder accessibility, 
especially under user-customised 
themes. 

302.3 Without Perception of Color 
Partially Supports 
 
 

While core information isn’t color-only, 
some state indicators (e.g. 
selection/focus) may rely solely on visual 
color cues. Contrast guidance exists in the 
theme editor but isn’t enforced.  

302.4 Without Hearing Not applicable   
302.5 With Limited Hearing Not applicable   

302.6 Without Speech Supports 
All audience interactions are performed 
via keyboard, mouse, or touch. No speech 
input is required. 

302.7 With Limited Manipulation Partially Supports 

Most actions rely on basic click or tap, 
which is generally accessible. However, 
some interactive targets are small and 
require precise control, and there’s no 
fallback for alternative input methods like 
voice or keyboard for drag-and-drop 
actions. Overall, the system only partially 
supports users with limited fine motor 
control. 

302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength Partially Supports 
All criteria are met except for the 
requirement that all interactive elements 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
be operable with a single point of 
contact. One quiz requires drag-and-drop 
interaction, which may pose difficulty for 
users with limited dexterity. Consider 
offering an alternative method such as 
tap-to-select. 

302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities Supports 

Instructions are written clearly, interface 
layout is predictable, and familiar UI 
patterns are used throughout. Error 
feedback and helper text are available 
where needed, with no reliance on 
memory or reading speed. 

Chapter 4: Hardware 
Notes: Not Applicable to AhaSlides Audience Site 

AhaSlides is a web-based software platform and does not include any hardware components. The service is accessed via standard browsers on devices such as 

desktops, laptops, tablets, and smartphones. Therefore, the provisions in Chapter 4 of the Revised Section 508 standards, which address accessibility of physical 

hardware (e.g., kiosks, multifunction printers, ATMs), do not apply to AhaSlides. 

Chapter 5: Software 

Notes: AhaSlides does not have access to platform accessibility services and does not include components that have access to platform accessibility services, 

hence Chapter 5 Software has been removed from the report 

Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services 
Notes: This chapter applies to documentation and support channels that assist users of the AhaSlides Audience Site — including knowledge base articles, contact 

options, and automated help tools. 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
601.1 Scope Heading cell – no response required Heading cell – no response required 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
602 Support Documentation Heading cell – no response required Heading cell – no response required 

602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features Partially Supports 

AhaSlides documentation provides basic 
accessibility guidance (e.g., how to join or 
interact in sessions), but lacks a dedicated 
accessibility help section. Compatibility 
with assistive tech is not always 
described. 

602.3 Electronic Support Documentation Does Not Support 

AhaSlides does not currently respect 
system-level accessibility settings or 
provide in-app customization options for 
individual preferences. No related 
documentation found. 

602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-Electronic Support Documentation Not Applicable 
All support documentation is provided 
electronically; non-digital formats are not 
offered. 

603 Support Services Heading cell – no response required Heading cell – no response required 

603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features Support 
More in-depth information can be found 
in our Accessibility statement. 

603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs 
Support 
 

All communication is conducted in 
written format: email for non-registered 
users and chat for registered users. 

 

 

Page 28 of 33 

 

https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#602-support-documentation
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#603-support-services
https://ahaslides.com/accessibility/


 

EN 301 549 Report 

Notes: This report addresses accessibility conformance of the AhaSlides Audience Site in accordance with EN 301 549 V3.2.1 (2021-03), applicable to public 

sector ICT products and services in the EU. 

Clause 4: Functional Performance Statements (FPS) 
Notes: This clause ensures that the ICT system is usable by people with a wide range of disabilities. 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

4.2.1 Usage without vision Partially Supports 

Most core requirements for blind or 
screen reader users are not met. 
Keyboard navigation is largely 
unsupported, and the accessibility tree is 
incomplete or missing. Only very simple 
passive content is accessible. 

4.2.2 Usage with limited vision Partially Supports 

AhaSlides partially supports this 
requirement. While it handles zooming 
and default contrast well, there is limited 
support for hover and focus states, 
making it harder for users with limited 
vision to identify interactive elements. 
Custom themes may break contrast rules, 
although users are warned when this 
occurs. Some information is still 
communicated through colour alone, 
which may hinder accessibility in specific 
scenarios. 

4.2.3 Usage without perception of colour Partially Supports 
Color is not the only method of conveying 
information. Icons, text labels, and shapes 
offer redundancy. 

4.2.4 Usage without hearing Supports 
AhaSlides does not rely on audio content 
in the audience interface. Information is 
presented visually. 
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4.2.5 Usage with limited hearing Supports 
Same as above — no critical content 
depends on hearing 

4.2.6 Usage with no or limited vocal capability Supports 

AhaSlides does not require voice input for 
any functionality. All features are fully 
accessible through standard touch or 
keyboard interactions. No speech-based 
commands or vocal triggers are 
implemented. 

4.2.7 Usage with limited manipulation or strength Partially Supports 

AhaSlides supports most requirements 
for users with limited manipulation or 
strength. All primary interactions can be 
performed through simple touch or click, 
with no reliance on complex gestures or 
rapid input. However, one quiz interaction 
that uses drag-and-drop may pose 
difficulty for users with reduced motor 
control. 

4.2.8 Usage with limited reach Supports 

AhaSlides generally supports usage for 
individuals with limited reach or range of 
motion. All core actions are accessible 
without requiring extended movement or 
dual-hand input. However, certain 
secondary actions or settings may be 
hidden in areas that could be less 
discoverable without prior familiarity, 
especially on smaller screens. Improving 
visibility and proximity of such elements 
could enhance reachability further. 

4.2.9 Minimize photosensitive seizure triggers Supports 
AhaSlides does not include any flashing 
content or visual effects that could trigger 
photosensitive seizures. 

4.2.10 Usage with limited cognition, language or learning Partially Supports 

AhaSlides generally supports users with 
cognitive or learning limitations through 
consistent layout, clear feedback, and 
absence of time pressure. However, 
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certain quiz interactions like 
drag-and-drop may be cognitively 
demanding and lack alternative input 
methods. 

4.2.11 Privacy Supports 

Audience users can fully participate 
without providing personal information 
unless the presenter explicitly requests it 
via input fields. However, the lack of a 
visible privacy policy and missing inline 
explanation when data is collected 
reduces transparency from the user’s 
perspective. 

Clause 5: Generic Requirements 
Notes: The AhaSlides audience Site does not have closed functionality and clause 5 is therefore not applicable 

Clause 6: ICT with Two-Way Voice Communication  
Notes: Clause 6 is not applicable on the AhaSlides Audience Site and has been removed from the report 

Clause 7: ICT with Video Capabilities  
Notes: Clause 7 is not applicable on the AhaSlides Audience Site and has been removed from the report 

Clause 8: Hardware 
Notes: Clause 8 is not applicable on the AhaSlides Audience Site and has been removed from the report 

Clause 9: Web (see WCAG 2.x section) 
Notes: 
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Clause 10: Non-Web Documents 
Notes:  Clause 10 is not applicable on the AhaSlides Audience Site and has been removed from the report 

Clause 11: Software 
Notes: Clause 11 is not applicable on the AhaSlides Audience Site and has been removed from the report 

Clause 12: Documentation and Support Services 
Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
12.1 Product documentation Heading cell – no response required Heading cell – no response required 

12.1.1 Accessibility and compatibility features Supports AhaSlides fully meets this requirement. 
Accessibility-related information, 
compatibility with assistive technologies, 
and known limitations are clearly 
documented and available in accessible 
digital formats. 

12.1.2 Accessible documentation See WCAG 2.x section See information in WCAG 2.x section 

12.2 Support Services Heading cell – no response required Heading cell – no response required 

12.2.2 Information on accessibility and compatibility features Supports AhaSlides provides public documentation 
that covers both available accessibility 
features (e.g. keyboard usage, focus 
states) and current limitations. 

12.2.3 Effective communication Supports   

12.2.4 Accessible documentation See WCAG 2.x section See information in WCAG 2.x section 
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Clause 13: ICT Providing Relay or Emergency Service Access 
Notes: Chapter 13 is not applicable on the AhaSlides Audience Site and has been removed from the report 

Legal Disclaimer AhaSlides 

This Accessibility Conformance Report is provided for informational purposes only and reflects the current accessibility support status of the AhaSlides Audience 

Site as of the date of publication. While every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of this report, it does not constitute a legally binding representation, 

warranty, or guarantee of full compliance with any specific accessibility standard or regulation, including WCAG, Section 508, or EN 301 549. 

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. AhaSlides continues to invest in accessibility improvements and reserves the 

right to update this report as product enhancements are released or standards evolve. 

Users are encouraged to perform their own evaluation of product suitability for specific use cases or organizational requirements. For questions or requests 

related to accessibility, please contact us at design-team@ahaslides.com. 
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